## 505462590 05/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIAN ZHANG	04/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN AIKEXUE EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2, 3, 5, 6/F, NO. 31 SHASAN ROAD
Internal Address:	SHAJING STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690088

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZXRUAN-19003-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0983

505462590

is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:  Shenzhen Alkexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  2, 3, 5, 6/F, No. 31 Shasan Road, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenz Gusngdong 518900  China  s desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding out entire good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby solicessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applics to Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations—part the rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or winded or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assigner has knowled cossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the making and practice of said invention in the United States of America and to countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the countries in the name of the Assignee.	hereas, the As	signor, comprising t	se following named	inventors:	
is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:  Shenzhen Alikexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  China  Is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding therefor.  One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applicate Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part their including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with material and the payment of the Assignee or its supplessors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledged representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledged representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledges and proceeding the making and practice of said invention, in testify in any legal proceeding resist thereof, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and to countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the instrument.		Gian Zhang			
is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Senal No.  Shenzhen Alkexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  ASSIGNES (Full Name, Address and Country)  China  is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding Consolidar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to seld invention, all applicator Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part there ingits to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including relissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with a special and into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assigner has knowledgessession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationations.	ade an inventio	in entitled <u>Digital</u>	Microscope		
is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:  Shenzhen Aikexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  SSIGNEE Full Name, Address and Country)  China  desirous of acquiring our entire right, little and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor,  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding One Collar (\$1,00), and for other good and vakiable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee accessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applics or Letters Patient for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations—in-part therefore to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patient, including reissues, to be obtained therefore notuding any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or winded or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment  Assignor egrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledgessession, relating to the making and practice of said invention in the Urina States of America and incontries in the name of the Assignee, and to axecute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the nature of the said making and practice of said invention in the Urina States of America and incontries in the name of the Assignee, and to axecute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the nature.			atent of the United	States:	
Shenzhen Aikexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  Shenzhen Aikexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  2, 3, 5, 5/F, No. 31 Shasan Road, Shajing Street, Bacan District, Shenz Guangdong \$18000  China  s desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent totained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding One Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby action will be suit invention, all applics or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereights to daim priority based inerson, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefore including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or winded or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignment its successors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignment has knowled to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignment.			erewith		
Shenzhen Alkexue Education Technology Co., Ltd.  ASSIGNEE Full Name, Address and Country)  China  China  I desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent intered therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding the Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part the rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or what or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigneet or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigneet or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigneet, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationships in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignment.	was fi	``		fice on	,
Full Name, Address and Country)  2, 3, 5, 6/F, No. 31 Shasan Road, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shans Guargy \$18000  China  s desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent ibtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding District (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee or Letters Patent for and invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part the rights to claim priority based invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part the rights to claim priority based increan, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigneed and into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigneed and representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowled consideration, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationships in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and to contribe in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignment.	as U.S				
Guangdong \$18000  China  s desirous of acquiring our entire right, fille and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent obtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding Che Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the neceipt of which is hereby asknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sails, assigns and transfers to Assignees acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sails, assigns and transfers to Assignees acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sails, assigns and transfers to Assignees acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sails, assigns and continuations—in-part the highlis to claim priority based increon, and all Letters Patent, including relissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor egrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assignees are proceeding to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relations in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignees.		Shenzh	en Alkexue Educa	tion Technology Co.	, Ltd.
China  is desirous of acquiring our entire right, fifte and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Palent obtained therefor.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding the Conscious (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applies for Letters Palent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part their rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Palent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or witness or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assign relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the making and practice of said invention in the United States of America and to countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the instrument.	'uli Name, Add			Road, Shajing Stree	st, Baosn District, Shenzhen,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, the and interest in and to said invention, all applicator. Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations—in-part their rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assating a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledgesession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationaries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the instruments.	******	China			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding One Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications and continuations, and continuations in customers. Failers Palent in and to said inventions in the invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with the assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with assignor hereby warrants that ho assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with assignor for the figure or assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignment is successors or assignees a shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignment has successors or assignees as encountered thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignment has knowledges as a shall be making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationations in the United States of America and to countries in the assignment of the relation to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignment.			nt, title and interest	in and to said inventio	on and the Letters Palent to be
One Collar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigness successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applics or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part their lights to claim priority based inerson, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with the designor has been or with a content of into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or as a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assigner has knowled consequence of the assigner has knowled cossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationship to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the reformation in the United States of America and to contribes in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the restricts in the name of the Assignee.			ion of the neument	by Assignes to Assig	nor of a sum conseconding in
hareto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United Status of America and to Duntries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the Instrument	r Letters Palen ghis to claim pr cluding any an Assignor	I for said invention, i conty based thereon I all foreign patent ri hereby warrants thi into which would co	ncluding all division and all Letters Pal grits in this inventio at no assignment is uffict with this Assig gally bound, upon i	s, continuations, and ent, including reissue n corresponding then sie, agreement or end inment equest of the Assigns	confinuations-in-part inereof, all s. to be obtained therefor, sto sto obtained therefor, sto sto or will be seen or will be seen or assigns o
Typed or Printed Name Signature Dat	Assignor legal represent	alive thereof, to sup	gang dan omban managan di Saharan di masakan	arandina da makibi in .	are weekly an interview child in
20 Y.	Assignor legal represent assession, relat greto, to execu auntries in the r strument	alive thereof, to sup ing to the making ar le all instruments pr same of the Assigne s whereof, this Assi	id practice of said is oper to patent the in e. and to execute a griment is executed	wentlon, to testify in a wention in the United I instruments proper I on the day indicated	any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign c carry out the intent of this below.
<u> </u>	Assignor legal represent psession, relat erate, to execu purties in their strument in withes	alive thereof, to sup ing to the making ar le all instruments pr same of the Assigne s whereof, this Assi Typed or Printed I	nd practice of said is oper to patent the in e. and to execute a griment is executed Yame	wention, to leasify in a wention in the United Linabuments proper t	any legal proceeding relating States of America and loveign c carry out the intent of this

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 049095 FRAME: 0984